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Established in 1959, 
Thresholds provides 
healthcare, housing, and 
hope for thousands of 
individuals living with 
mental illnesses and 
substance use disorders 
in Illinois each year. 
Thresholds is the largest 
provider of community 
mental health services 
in Illinois, providing 
evidence-based services 
through a holistic 
approach to treat the 
whole person.

OUR WORK
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INSTITUTIONAL DONORS
Our supporters make this all possible. Thresholds is grateful to have such 
generous donors who help further our mission for recovery from serious 
mental illnesses and substance use conditions.

$1 - $500
AmazonSmile Foundation
Anonymous
Arkes Family Foundation
Bank of America
Berwyn South School District 100
Bethany Lutheran Church
Betty S. and Robert B. Frank Charitable Foundation
Blyth and Associates
Buck Services
Chicago History Museum
Chicago Sports & Spine Physicians
Colony Capital Advisors, LLC
Edwin F. Schild Charitable Foundation
Foursided Custom Framing
Fyzical Therapy
Gorlitz Foundation Ltd.
Hyman and Susan Feldman Family Foundation
Lake County Coalition for Homeless
Local Universe LLC
Loyola University Law School
Martin & Barbara Rich Family Foundation
McCormick Theological Seminary
Mercer
Pepsico USA
Perspectives Ltd.
Pletz Enterprises, Inc.
Public Allies Inc.
Renaissance Charitable Foundation Inc.
Retinal Vitreal Consultants
Silicon Valley Community Foundation

St. John’s Episcopal Church
The Varmall Group
Thrivent Financial
Tree of Life Unitarian Universalist Congregation
Urban Yoga Chicago Inc
Volunteer Center McHenry County
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Arthur C. Nielsen, Jr. Family Charitable Trust
CARITAS
Carol Lavin Bernick Family Foundation
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Fox Swibel Levin & Carroll LLP
J. Landis & Sharon Martin Family Foundation
Jocarno Chicago Community Foundation Fund
Kovler Family Foundation
La-Co Industries Inc.
McDonald’s Corporation Matching Gift Program
Olivia Bea Ross Foundation
Phyllis & Perry Schwartz Family Foundation
Resource Brokerage, LLC
Rothman Family Foundation
Selden Fox
Sunovion Pharmaceuticals Inc.
Thomas W. Dower Foundation
Trilogy
Woods Fund of Chicago



Adreani Foundation
Aetna Better Health
Aetna Better Health of Illinois
Alight Solutions
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NAMI Chicago
Negaunee Foundation
Neurocrine Continental
Otsuka America Pharmaceutical, Inc

Pepsico Foundation
Plante Moran
Respiratory Health Association
RMB Capital
Rosecrance Health Network
Sahara Enterprises, Inc.
Seigle Family Foundation
Shure Inc.
Sidney Kohl Family Foundation
Slalom LLC
Sprout Social
The LaSalle Network
The Northridge Group, Inc.
Turner Construction Company
Victory Park Capital Advisors

$1,001 - $5,000

Baxter International Foundation
Blackstone Charitable Foundation
Brinshore Development
Euromonitor International
Exelon Corporation
FPC Corporation
Full Circle Foundation
GFF Foundation
Hoellen Family Foundation
Illinois Medical District Commission
Leo S. Guthman Fund
MADO Healthcare LLC
Martin Foundation Inc.
Mental Health Resource League
Roslyn and Joseph Perlman Foundation
Sage Foundation
Seabury Foundation
Segal Family Foundation
Siragusa Family Foundation
Sulzer Family Foundation
Thierer Family Foundation

$5,001 - $10,000
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$1M+
The Rebecca Susan Buffett Foundation



Thresholds is fighting 
to transform the lives of 
people living with mental 
illnesses and substance 
use disorders. We break 
cycles of poverty and 
unemployment. We are 
path breaking in our 
innovative research and 
advocacy.

We also make 
opportunities. 
Opportunities for 
housing, employment, 
and recovery.  
Opportunities for 
families to reconnect. 
Above all, we make hope 
possible.

HOME.
HEALTH.
HOPE.



PROGRAM HIGHLIGHTS

Thresholds has grown to serve more than 10,000 
individuals experiencing serious mental illnesses 
and substance use conditions, through 30 unique 
programs that employ 180 clinical teams, which 
operate out of 97 sites throughout Chicago and 
surrounding counties.

Our agency co-runs three integrated healthcare 
clinics through partnerships with Federally 
Qualified Health Clinics. More than 1,500 clients 
made nearly 12,000 visits to these clinics last year, 
where they received primary care in addition to 
behavioral health services.

Thresholds operates more than 1,000 housing 
units, making our agency Chicago’s largest 
supportive housing provider. Last year, Thresholds 
helped more than 1,100 clients find housing, 
including 167 new individuals.



“We all have our 
different struggles; 
we all go through our 
different stages of life, 
but that doesn’t mean 
we have to look at 
anyone different.”

FROM OUR 
CLIENTS

“My whole life got turned 
around. They taught me 
to love myself again.”

“Thresholds helped me 
a whole lot. Every area 
that you need for help, 
Thresholds help you at 
it; you benefit from it.”



STATEMENT OF REVENUE
PUBLIC SUPPORT   
 Medicaid Service Revenue    
 Grants and Fees from Government Agencies
 Community Contributions
 Special Events Income 
 Total Public Support 
    
OTHER REVENUE
 Service Fees  
 Residential Fees    
 Rent Subsidy      
 Realized Gain on Fixed Asset Dispositions  
 Realized and Unrealized Gain on Investments   
 Interest and Divident Income    
 Other Income      
 Total Other Revenue     
       
TOTAL REVENUE               
    
DIRECT PROGRAM EXPENSES    
 Vocational and Social Rehabilition   
 Case Management and Care    
 Independent Living     
 Research Projects
 Substance Use Treatment    
 Youth Services     
 Total Direct Program Expenses    
    
SUPPORT SERVICES    
 Administrative      
 Development and Fundraising      
 Total Support Services      
   
TOTAL EXPENSES     

NET MARGIN

   
38.9%

  40.3%
  13.9%
  1.1%
  94.2%
    

     3.7%
  2.9%
  3.1%
  (6.8%)
   0.5%
   0.6%
  1.8%
   5.8%

          100%
    
    

                 3.2%
   52.8%
    18.6%
   0.7%

1.2%
    10.6%
    87.1%
  
  
    11.6%
  1.3%
   12.9%
    
             100%

   

   
35,462,977
36,737,307
12,651,532

1,031,100
$85,882,916

    

  3,357,343
2,677,819
2,830,196

(6,218,687)
501,309
580,690

1,609,044
$5,337,714

$91,220,630

2,935,396
49,314,441
17,386,679

668,875
1,143,092

9,808,775
$81,257,259

10,887,186
1,198,775

$12,085,961

$93,343,220

($2,122,590)




