# ANNUAL REPORT FISCAL YEAR 2019



THRESHOLDS

#### **OUR WORK**

Established in 1959, Thresholds provides healthcare, housing, and hope for thousands of individuals living with mental illnesses and substance use disorders in Illinois each year. Thresholds is the largest provider of community mental health services in Illinois, providing evidence-based services through a holistic approach to treat the whole person.



## **BOARD OF DIRECTORS**

Mark Ishaug

Chief Executive Officer

Dan Klaff

President

Suzet McKinney, DrPH, MPH

Vice President

**Robert Spencer** 

Treasurer

Leo Lanzillo

Assistant Treasurer

**Judy Maley** 

Secretary

Ronald B. Grais, J.D.

Assistant Secretary

Benjamin Albrecht Jana Barbe\*

Pamela Buffett\*\*

Dr. Inger Burnett-Zeigler

Deborah Carroll

Raymond E. Crossman, Ph.D.

Hal D'Orazio

Joanne Dahm

Marianne Doan

David Evely

M. Fred Friedman

Crystal M. Glover, Ph.D.

Satyender Goel, Ph.D.

Kathy Graham

Sabrina Tengelsen Guthrie

Mary Jo Herseth\*

Mary Hill\*

Vicki Horwich

Cynthia Jones

Julie Kane

James Kolar

Scarleth Lever-Ortiz

Steven Levin

Roxanne Martino\*

Keith McClintock

Joseph Moos

Dr. Ven Mothkur

Sharon Neal

Ina Owns, LCSW

Gino Pinto

Tammy Randa

**Christine Rhode** 

Sue Roberts

Dr. Beth Rom-Rymer

Linda Sahagian

Chris Segal

Shari Slavin

## LIFE DIRECTORS

Roger Brown\*
William A. Crane\*
Howard D. Galper

Richard J. Loewenthal, Jr. James W. Mabie\* Adrianne Mautner

### **INSTITUTIONAL DONORS**

Our supporters make this all possible. Thresholds is grateful to have such generous donors who help further our mission for recovery from serious mental illnesses and substance use conditions.

#### \$1 - \$500

AmazonSmile Foundation

**Anonymous** 

**Arkes Family Foundation** 

Bank of America

Berwyn South School District 100

Bethany Lutheran Church

Betty S. and Robert B. Frank Charitable Foundation

Blyth and Associates

**Buck Services** 

Chicago History Museum

Chicago Sports & Spine Physicians

Colony Capital Advisors, LLC

Edwin F. Schild Charitable Foundation

Foursided Custom Framing

**Fyzical Therapy** 

Gorlitz Foundation Ltd.

Hyman and Susan Feldman Family Foundation

Lake County Coalition for Homeless

Local Universe LLC

Loyola University Law School

Martin & Barbara Rich Family Foundation

McCormick Theological Seminary

Mercer

Pepsico USA

Perspectives Ltd.

Pletz Enterprises, Inc.

Public Allies Inc.

Renaissance Charitable Foundation Inc.

Retinal Vitreal Consultants

Silicon Valley Community Foundation

St. John's Episcopal Church

The Varmall Group

**Thrivent Financial** 

Tree of Life Unitarian Universalist Congregation

Urban Yoga Chicago Inc

Volunteer Center McHenry County

#### \$501 - \$1,000

American College of Healthcare Executives Arthur C. Nielsen, Jr. Family Charitable Trust

**CARITAS** 

Carol Lavin Bernick Family Foundation

Caulipower

Elizabeth A Cleary Estate

Fox Swibel Levin & Carroll LLP

J. Landis & Sharon Martin Family Foundation Jocarno Chicago Community Foundation Fund

Kovler Family Foundation

La-Co Industries Inc.

McDonald's Corporation Matching Gift Program

Olivia Bea Ross Foundation

Phyllis & Perry Schwartz Family Foundation

Resource Brokerage, LLC

**Rothman Family Foundation** 

Selden Fox

Sunovion Pharmaceuticals Inc.

Thomas W. Dower Foundation

Trilogy

Woods Fund of Chicago

#### \$1,001 - \$5,000

Adreani Foundation

Aetna Better Health

Aetna Better Health of Illinois

**Alight Solutions** 

Applegate & Thorne-Thomsen P.C.

Barker Welfare Foundation

**BrickStreet Insurance** 

**Butler Family Foundation** 

Centene Corporation

Chicago Housing Authority

Colman Family Foundation

**Comcast Business** 

Community Mental Health Board of Oak Park Township

Community Presbyterian Church

Daniel F. and Ada L. Rice Foundation

Data-Comm Sales, Inc

**Dentons** 

Elinor Miller Trust

Ellen and Ronald Block Family Foundation

Elsdon Medical Pharmacy

Endodontic & Periodontic Associates, Ltd.

Facebook

First Bank of Highland Park Foundation

Francis Beidler Foundation

Genoa Healthcare

George M. Eisenberg Foundation for Charities

Glenview Community Church

Humana

IlliniCare Health Plan

Jenner & Block, LLP

John and Margaret Sagan Foundation

Lundbeck

M57 LLC

Maria Pinto

**Modestus Bauer Foundation** 

NAMI Chicago

Negaunee Foundation

**Neurocrine Continental** 

Otsuka America Pharmaceutical, Inc

Pepsico Foundation

Plante Moran

Respiratory Health Association

RMB Capital

Rosecrance Health Network

Sahara Enterprises, Inc.

Seigle Family Foundation

Shure Inc.

Sidney Kohl Family Foundation

Slalom LLC

Sprout Social

The LaSalle Network

The Northridge Group, Inc.

Turner Construction Company

Victory Park Capital Advisors

#### \$5,001 - \$10,000

**Baxter International Foundation** 

Blackstone Charitable Foundation

Brinshore Development

**Euromonitor International** 

**Exelon Corporation** 

FPC Corporation
Full Circle Foundation

**GFF** Foundation

Hoellen Family Foundation

Illinois Medical District Commission

Leo S. Guthman Fund

MADO Healthcare LLC

Martin Foundation Inc.

Mental Health Resource League

Roslyn and Joseph Perlman Foundation

Sage Foundation

**Seabury Foundation** 

Segal Family Foundation

Siragusa Family Foundation

Sulzer Family Foundation

**Thierer Family Foundation** 

#### \$10,001 - \$50,000

Anonymous

Aon

BlueCross BlueShield of Illinois

**BMO Harris Bank** 

Bowman C. Lingle Trust

Charles & M. R. Shapiro Foundation

Chicago White Sox Community Fund

Coldwell Banker Charitable Foundation

Colonel Stanley R.McNeil Foundation

**Community Memorial Foundation** 

Disabled American Veterans Charitable Service Trust

George L. Shields Foundation, Inc.

Gerry and Bill Cowlin Foundation

**Grant Healthcare Foundation** 

Healthcare Foundation of Highland Park

Healthcare Foundation of Northern Lake County

Henry Crown and Company

I & G Charitable Foundation

J. S. Frank Foundation

James P. and Brenda S. Grusecki Family Foundation

Janssen Pharmaceutical, Inc

Matsock Insurance and Financial Services

MB Financial Bank

**New Trier Township** 

Niles Township Government

Northern Trust

Northwestern Memorial Healthcare

Patrick and Anna M. Cudahy Fund

People's Gas and North Shore Gas Community Fund

Schultz Family Private Foundation

Takeda Pharmaceuticals North America, Inc.

US Bank

#### \$50,001 - \$100,000

AG Real Estate Investors, LLC Anonymous Anonymous Chicago Community Trust G. Carl Ball Family Foundation Julius Frankel Foundation

Michael Reese Health Trust Polk Bros. Foundation

#### \$100,001 - \$1M

Anonymous Boeing Company Otho S.A. Sprague Memorial Institute Robert R. McCormick Foundation

#### \$1M+

The Rebecca Susan Buffett Foundation

#### HOME. HEALTH. HOPE.

Thresholds is fighting to transform the lives of people living with mental illnesses and substance use disorders. We break cycles of poverty and unemployment. We are path breaking in our innovative research and advocacy.

We also make opportunities.
Opportunities for housing, employment, and recovery.
Opportunities for families to reconnect.
Above all, we make hope possible.



# PROGRAM HIGHLIGHTS

Thresholds operates more than 1,000 housing units, making our agency Chicago's largest supportive housing provider. Last year, Thresholds helped more than 1,100 clients find housing, including 167 new individuals.





Our agency co-runs three integrated healthcare clinics through partnerships with Federally Qualified Health Clinics. More than 1,500 clients made nearly 12,000 visits to these clinics last year, where they received primary care in addition to behavioral health services.

Thresholds has grown to serve more than 10,000 individuals experiencing serious mental illnesses and substance use conditions, through 30 unique programs that employ 180 clinical teams, which operate out of 97 sites throughout Chicago and surrounding counties.





# FROM OUR CLIENTS

"We all have our different struggles; we all go through our different stages of life, but that doesn't mean we have to look at anyone different."

"My whole life got turned around. They taught me to love myself again."

"Thresholds helped me a whole lot. Every area that you need for help, Thresholds help you at it; you benefit from it."

# STATEMENT OF REVENUE

PUBLIC SUPPORT		
Medicaid Service Revenue	35,462,977	38.9%
Grants and Fees from Government Agencies	36,737,307	40.3%
Community Contributions	12,651,532	13.9%
Special Events Income	1,031,100	1.1%
Total Public Support	\$85,882,916	94.2%
OTHER REVENUE		
Service Fees	3,357,343	3.7%
Residential Fees	2,677,819	2.9%
Rent Subsidy	2,830,196	3.1%
Realized Gain on Fixed Asset Dispositions	(6,218,687)	(6.8%)
Realized and Unrealized Gain on Investments	501,309	0.5%
Interest and Divident Income	580,690	0.6%
Other Income	1,609,044	1.8%
Total Other Revenue	\$5,337,714	5.8%
TOTAL REVENUE	\$91,220,630	100%
DIRECT PROGRAM EXPENSES		
Vocational and Social Rehabilition	2,935,396	3.2%
Case Management and Care	49,314,441	52.8%
Independent Living	17,386,679	18.6%
Research Projects	668,875	0.7%
Substance Use Treatment	1,143,092	1.2%
Youth Services	9,808,775	10.6%
Total Direct Program Expenses	\$81,257,259	87.1%
SUPPORT SERVICES		
Administrative	10,887,186	11.6%
Development and Fundraising	1,198,775	1.3%
Total Support Services	\$12,085,961	12.9%
TOTAL EXPENSES	\$93,343,220	100%
NET MARGIN	(\$2,122,590)	

# THRESHOLDS

HOME | HEALTH | HOPE

